CS1030 Wall Receptacle Outlet
User Guide
Long-range, switchable, wall receptacle outlet supporting LoRaWAN
or Coralink wireless protocols. Ideal for applications in smart-building,
home automation, and smart city lighting and control.
Version: 1.0
February 2022
CS1030 Long Range Wall Receptacle Outlet – User Guide

CS1030 Long Range Wall Receptacle Outlet – User Guide
  Page 17
Ordering Information
Communication Options
Prior to ordering, determine the communication requirements:
 Application Protocol:  Untethered XMF or CP-Flex OCM
 Network Protocol:   LoRaWAN or Coralink
 Operating Region and Frequency:  US915, EU868, CN470 (others available upon
request)
 Network Provider:  TTN, Helium, Chirp stack, etc.
Product SKU
When placing an order use the following SKU structure to determine the specific version, profile,
hardware revision, and packaging needed for the application.
The specification below details the SKU fields and character length.
[id: 6]-[version:2]-[Profile:5]-[Packaging:2]
The fields are defined as follows.
Field name Character
Length
Description
ID 6 Device six (6) character identification code, Available options:
CS1030 – Revision A Cora Wall Receptacle Outlet
Version 2 Device version specification identifying one or key variations that
differentiate this version of the component relative to others. Available
options:
UL – Untethered XMF Application / LoRaWAN protocols
CL – Cora OCM / LoRaWAN protocols
CC – Cora OCM / Coralink protocols
Profile 5 Profile code specifies a configuration that may be unique for an
implementation. Available options:
US9HT – U.S. 915 MHz Region supporting Helium, TTN sub-band 2.
EU8ST – Europe 868 MHz region standard configuration
CN4EZ – China 470 MHz region Easylinkin (Link ware) network
configuration
CS1030 Long Range Wall Receptacle Outlet – User Guide
  Page 18
Other profiles are available upon request.
Packaging 2 Packaging configuration. This code determines the packaging format for
the device. Available standard options:
00 – Standard reseller packaging.
0X – Custom packaging option. Contact Codepoint for further
information.
Example SKUs:
 CS1030-UL-US9HT-00 – Wall Outlet for U.S. region, untethered, supporting Helium and
TTN sub-band 2.
 CS1030-UL-EU8ST-00 – Wall Outlet for Europe region, untethered, standard configuration.
 CS1030-CL-US9HT-00 – Wall Outlet configured for Cora OCM and CP-Flex cloud stack
integration, Supports OCM V2 protocol specifications.
CS1030 Long Range Wall Receptacle Outlet – User Guide
  Page 19
FCC Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable